



2022:CHC-JP:5262

01-12-2022
Court No.3
ss.

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI**

S.A. 4 of 2022

None appears on behalf of the appellant at the time of call.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)