



2022:CHC-JP:5262

11-05-2023
Court No.3
Sh/33.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

**S.A. 4 of 2022
With
CAN 2 of 2023**

Ajay Kumar Agarwal.
-Vs-
Fakira Lodi

Mr. Ajay Singhal,
Ms. Shaikh Heena Yasmin,
Mr. Rahul Kedia.

..For the Appellant.

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury,
Mrs. Pratusha Dutta Chowdhury,
Ms. Riya Agarwal.

For the defendant.

Re: Application for substitution (CAN 2 of 2023)

The defendant seeks to file an affidavit-in-opposition against the application.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply, thereto, if any be filed within three days thereafter.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)