



2022:CHC-JP:5262

AD-6
Ct No.01
Jalpaiguri
18.09.2023
B.Pal

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

SA 4 of 2022
IA NO:CAN 2 of 2023

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
FAKIRA LODI

Mr. Ajay Singhal,
Mr. Abhishek Singh

.....for the Appellant

1. As a last chance to the respondent to appear and contest the application for substitution, the matter is adjourned till tomorrow.
2. The learned Advocate-on-Record for the appellant/petitioner shall serve a notice on his counterpart appearing for the respondent indicating that a last chance is being given to the respondent to contest the application.
3. A receipt in that regard shall be filed tomorrow.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)