



2022:CHC-JP:5262

23.03.2026
Item No.43
Court No.7
CHC

Calcutta High Court

**In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

S.A.4 of 2022

**Ajay Kumar Agarwal, since deceased, substituted
by Smt. Prabha Ajay Agarwal & ors.**

Vs.

Fakira Lodi

1. None appears for the parties.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)